

5:00 PM CT- 8:00 PM CT



The Gage, 18 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60603 | Google Maps | Discounted parking Menu- Drinks and a delicious appetizer buffet will be served during the evening's festivities. Drinks included in ticket.

Business and cocktail attire suggested for this evening event.

5:00 PM CT Welcome

5:30 PM CT

DCFS - Latest Update on Addressing the Youth Placement Crisis

This program is part of We Can Do Better- Reducing Health Disparities.

Raul Garza, MBA, President & CEO, Aunt Martha's Health and Wellness, President of the Institute of Medicine of Chicago, and Billings Fellow, Institute of Medicine of Chicago.

Matthew Davis, MD, MAPP, Chair of the Department of Medicine, Head of the Division of Advanced General Pediatrics and Primary Care, and Executive Vice President and Chief Community Health Transformation Officer, Patrick M. Magoon Institute for Healthy Communities, Lurie Children's. He is a Professor of Pediatrics and Preventive Medicine, Northwestern University-Feinberg School of Medicine, and Fellow, Institute of Medicine of Chicago.

Marc D. Smith, LCSW, Director of the Illinois Department of Children and Family Services

Dana Weiner, PhD, a Senior Policy Fellow, Chapin Hall and the Director of Governor J.B. Pritzker's Children's Behavioral Health Transformation Initiative

> 6:15 PM CT - 8:00 PM CT Networking and Music Thank you to our Sponsors









Transportation: Conveniently located to CTA, Metra, train, and discounted validated parking is available the Grant Park Monroe Parking Garage. The parking garage entrance and elevator are within a few steps (10-15 feet) of the restaurant. No worry about weather conditions.

Google Maps

2022 End of Year Contributions

Please consider making an '2022 - end of year contribution to IOMC's 'Achieving Health Equity Program' fund.

A separate donation can be made using the link on the Registration page. If you need a tax-deductible letter, please contact us at iomc.org.

Sponsorship Opportunities

Gold Sponsor \$10,000

Networking Sponsor \$2000 (4 remaining)

Desert Table Sponsor \$1000 (one ticket remaining)

Friends of IOMC \$500 with one event ticket

Supporter \$100+

Other sponsorships available.

Contact Deborah Hodges, IOMC, for numerous opportunities to be a supporter of IOMC and its mission. Email: iomcstaff@iomc.org. Telephone: 312.709.2685

Questions? Contact the IOMC Office by email at iomcstaff@jomc.org or by telephone at 312. 709.2685.

###